



July 3, 2012

**ADDENDUM 2
CONSTRUCTION OF TWO(2) COMMUNICATION SHELTERS
WAGONER COUNTY**

The following questions and answers are to be added to the bid documents:

- 1) What size are the propane tanks:
Answer: 1,000 gallon
- 2) What is the distance from the shelters to the propane tank?
Answer: The distance will be a minimum of 25 feet and 6 feet from any high wire. Contractors should bid 25 feet, and if this is altered at a later date, it will be addressed with a change order.
- 3) Who will the County be purchasing the tanks from?
Answer: To be decided
- 4) The bid specifications call for "stamped drawings". What drawings are needed since the building will be pre-manufactured and they will have their own set of engineered stamped drawings as part of their submittals. Is the County wanting civil drawings for the site work, structural drawings for the concrete work, electrical drawings for the connection of the building to the transformer, and architectural for the building?
Answer: We only need the stamped drawing for prefab buildings.
- 5) Are the electrical transformers already in place or does the contractor need to coordinate with the local electric company for this?
Answer: Temporary power will be provided by the County until such time when permanent power can be installed.
- 6) Are both sites already staked for the towers?
Answer: Yonkers site is staked. Coweta site is already erected and existing.